board of supervisors is hereby authorized to issue the general162

obligation bonds of the county in the manner prescribed by this163

act.164

Section 6.  The aggregate amount of all bonds authorized to165

be issued under the provisions of this act shall not exceed the166

principal amount of Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000.00).167

Section 7.  All bonds issued under the authority of Section 5168

of this act shall bear interest at such rate or rates not169

exceeding the rate of interest authorized to be paid by counties170

on general obligation bonds, shall be in such denomination or171